AmeriCorps
Seniors

Appendix A. Fiscal Year 2023 Quarter 3 (April 1 Start Dates)

Senior Companion Program Continuation and Renewal

e Added columns to the Appendix A: FY 2023 NOFA Type, Baseline Funding before Stipend Increase, Federal
(Fed.) VSYs, Total of $.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSYs Only, and Baseline Funding update with $0.15 Stipend
Increase.

e InFY 2022, due to the implementation date of stipend increase Quarter 3 grantees only received 9 months of
stipend increase. For the FY 2023 application, quarter 3 grantees will receive a full 12-month permanent Baseline
Funding Stipend Increase. AmeriCorps Seniors calculated the permanent Baseline Funding stipend increase, by
taking the original Baseline Funding ($XX,XXX) + (( Number of Fed. VSYs x ($157)) = Baseline Funding updated
with $0.15 Stipend Increase, highlighted in yellow.

o Note: $0.15* 1044 = $156.60. Because eGrants doesn't allow decimals, we rounded the amount up to
$157.

e *Updated 10/6/22: ACS is offering to provide additional federal funds to extend FY 23 grant from a March 30, 2024
end date to June 30, 2024 (3 additional months of funding shift to a July 1 start date).

. Baseline *Additiona
Baseline Total of Fundin | approved
Funding — updatei fur:f:is for

Org Organization e FY 2023 befor 2 Fed. SULELL with $0.15 June 30, ed. Areas Affected
State Number NOFA Type Stipend Increase .
Stipend 2024 end

Increase for Fed. Increase date
(Original) VSY only (RETErE)

AL Community 22SCHALO01 Continuation | $245,324 49 $7,693 $253,017 $63,254 0 49 Morgan, Lawrence
Action (YR 2) and Cullman Counties,
Partnership of Alabama
North Alabama

CA | Sacramento, 22SCICA001 Continuation | $117,545 18 $2,826 $120,371 $30,093 2 20 Sacramento County
County of (YR 2)




FL

FL

FL

FL

GA

GA

KY

LA

Dr. Piper Center
for Social
Services, Inc.

Elder Care
Services Inc.

Miami-Dade,
County of

Seniors In
Service of
Tampa Bay Inc

PUBLIC HEALTH,
GEORGIA DEPT
OF

Senior Citizens
Inc

Northwest
Indiana
Community
Action Corp

ElderServe, Inc.

NEW ORLEANS
COUNCIL ON
AGING INC

22SCHFLO03

22SCHFLOO1

22SCHFLO02

20SCSFLOO1

22SCHGAO001

20SCSGAO001

20SCNINOO1

21SCCKY001

20SCWLA003

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

Renewal

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 3)

Renewal

$334,435.00

$368,804.00

$527,332.00

$299,412.00

$217,382.00

$322,884.00

$273,066.00

$304,945.00

$293,283.00

60 $9,420.00

57 $8,949.00

106
$16,642.0
0

46 $7,222.00

33 $5,181.00

64
$10,048.0
0

42 $6,594.00

47 $7,379.00

58 $9,106.00

$343,855

$377,753

$543,974

$306,634

$222,563

$332,932

$279,660

$312,324

$302,389

$85,964

$94,438

$135,994

$76,659

$55,641

$83,233

$69,915

$78,081

$75,597

68

57

107

46

33

66

42

50

58

Lee, Sarasota, Collier,
Hendry, Charlotte,
Glades

Florida: Bay, Calhoun,
Franklin, Gadsden,
Gulf, Holmes, Jackson,
Jefferson, Leon,
Liberty, Madison,
Taylor, Walton,
Wakulla, and
Washington Counties

Miami-Dade County

Hillsborough and
Pinellas Counties

Troup County
(LaGrange, West
Point, Hogansville and
Pine Mountain

Savannah, GA which is
in Chatham County

Lake, Porter, LaPorte
Counties in Indiana

Louisville, Jefferson
County, Kentucky

Orleans Parish



LA

LA

MA

Mi

MS

Our Lady of The | 20SCWLA002
Lake Hospital,
Inc.

ST LANDRY, 20SCWLAO001
PARISH OF

BOSTON, CITY 20SCAMAOQO01
OF

Methodist 20SCNMI001
Children's Home

Society

COUNTY OF 20SCSMS001
HARRISON

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

$225,117.00

$365,503.00

$286,860.00

$349,282.00

$203,373.00

46

76

55

54

37

$7,222.00

$11,932.0
0

$8,635.00

$8,478.00

$5,809.00

$232,339

$377,435

$295,495

$357,760

$209,182

$58,085

$94,359

$73,874

$89,440

$52,296

0 46
0 76
0 55
15 69
3 40

The Greater Baton
Rouge Area which
includes the parishes
of East Baton Rouge,
West Baton Rouge,
Ascension, Livingston,
East Feliciana, West
Feliciana, Pointe
Coupee, lberville, and
St. Helena.

To include the
parishes of
Evangeline, Acadia
and St. Landry In St.
Landry parsih the
cities of Opelousas,
Lawtell, Port Barre,
Church Point, Melville,
Leonville, Krotz
Springs, Arnaudville,
Eunice, Sunset, Grand
Coteau, Palmetto and
Lebeau in the state of
Louisiana.

City of Boston and
Suffolk county

Wayne County,
Michigan

The area affected by
the project is Harrison
County, Mississippi,
located on the



MS

MS

NC

NJ

OH

Human Services,

Mississippi

Department Of

Sunflower-
Humphreys
Counties
Progress, Inc.

WAYNE ACTION

GROUP FOR
ECONOMIC

SOLVENCY, INC

Community
Planning And
Advocacy
Council

Benjamin Rose

Institute

20SCSMS002

20SCSMS003

22SCHNCO001

20SCANJOO1

225CCOHO01

Renewal

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

$201,751.00

$339,124.00

$361,641.00

$373,633.00

$297,088.00

36

56

70

58

46

$5,652.00

$8,792.00

$10,990.0
0

$9,106.00

$7,222.00

$207,403

$347,916

$372,631

$382,739

$304,310

$51,851

$86,979

$93,158

$95,685

$76,078

36

56

72

58

48

Mississippi Gulf Coast,
along the Gulf of
Mexico, in the CNCS
Southeast Region. The
County includes the
cities of Gulfport, Pass
Christian, Long Beach,
Biloxi, and D'lberville.

Jackson County
Mississippi, which
includes the cities of
Pascagoula, Moss
Point, Gautier,
Vancleave, and Ocean
Springs

Sunflower County,
Bolivar County,
Humphreys County

Wayne County, NC

The areas to be served
by the project include
Camden, Burlington
and Gloucester
counties in
Southwestern New
Jersey.

Cuyahoga County



PR

SD

X

X

X

X

Junta Central

Para Asuntos De

La Vejez, Inc.

The Evangelical
Lutheran Good
Samaritan
Society

Alamo Area
Council of
Governments

Centro de Salud
Familiar La Fe,
Inc.

Corpus Christi,
City of

Evelyn
Rubenstein
Jewish
Community
Center of
Houston

21SCBPROO1

21SCESDO01

20SCWTX005

20SCWTX007

22S5CGTX002

225CGTX001

Continuation
(YR 3)

Continuation
(YR 3)

Renewal

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

Continuation
(YR 2)

$232,940.00

$369,407.00

$302,423.00

$195,486.00

$369,117.00

$282,193.00

45

58

47

31

68

46

$7,065.00 = $240,005

$9,106.00 $378,513

$7,379.00 = $309,802

$4,867.00 $200,353
$379,793

$10,676.0

0

$7,222.00 $289,415

$60,001

$94,628

$77,451

$50,088

$94,948

$72,354

45

58

47

33

70

53

Caguas, Cayey, San
Lorenzo, Aguas
Buenas and Cidra
Puerto Rico

Statewide Program,
serving the South
Dakota counties of
Brookings, Brown,
Butte, Codington, Day,
Fall River, Hughes,
Kingsbury, Lawrence,
Lincoln, McCook,
Meade, Miner,
Minnehaha,
Pennington, Turner
and Yankton.

The area covered by
this grant is Bexar,
Atascosa, Wilson and
Guadalupe Counties in
Texas

El Paso, County Texas

City of Corpus Christi,
Nueces, Texas

Houston, Texas
Harris County



X

TX

X

WA

HIDALGO,
COUNTY OF

Senior Citizens

of Greater
Dallas, Inc.
South Plains
Community
Action

Association, Inc.

Lutheran
Community
Services
Northwest

21SCGTX002

21SCGTX001

20SCWTX006

22SCIWA001

Continuation
(YR 3)

Continuation
(YR 3)

Renewal

Continuation
(YR 2)

$480,204.00

$389,157.00

$257,711.00

$230,153.00

74

74

41

39

$11,618.0
0

$11,618.0

0
$6,437.00

$6,123.00

$491,822

$400,775

$264,148

$236,276

$122,956

$100,194

$66,037

$59,069

75

75

43

39

State of Texas:
Hidalgo, Cameron and
Willacy Counties

Dallas and Collin
Counties, Texas

LAMB, HOCKLEY,
GARZA, LYNN, TERRY,
COCHRAN, BAILEY

Pierce and Kitsap
Counties
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