

Appendix A. Fiscal Year 2023 Quarter 3 (April 1 Start Dates)

Senior Companion Program Continuation and Renewal

- Added columns to the Appendix A: FY 2023 NOFA Type, Baseline Funding before Stipend Increase, Federal (Fed.) VSYs, Total of \$.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSYs Only, and Baseline Funding update with \$0.15 Stipend Increase.
- In FY 2022, due to the implementation date of stipend increase Quarter 3 grantees only received 9 months of stipend increase. For the FY 2023 application, quarter 3 grantees will receive a full 12-month permanent Baseline Funding Stipend Increase. AmeriCorps Seniors calculated the permanent Baseline Funding stipend increase, by taking the original Baseline Funding (\$XX,XXX) + ((Number of Fed. VSYs x (\$157)) = Baseline Funding updated with \$0.15 Stipend Increase, highlighted in yellow.
 - o Note: \$0.15 * 1044 = \$156.60. Because eGrants doesn't allow decimals, we rounded the amount up to \$157.
- *Updated 10/6/22: ACS is offering to provide additional federal funds to extend FY 23 grant from a March 30, 2024 end date to June 30, 2024 (3 additional months of funding shift to a July 1 start date).

Org State	Organization	Grant Number	FY 2023 NOFA Type	Baseline Funding before \$0.15 Stipend Increase (Original)	Fed. VSYs	Total of \$0.15 Stipend Increase for Fed. VSY only	Baseline Funding updated with \$0.15 Stipend Increase (Permanent)	*Additiona I approved funds for June 30, 2024 end date	Non Fed. VSYs	Total VSYs	Areas Affected
AL	Community Action Partnership of North Alabama	22SCHAL001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$245,324	49	\$7,693	\$253,017	\$63,254	0	49	Morgan, Lawrence and Cullman Counties, Alabama
CA	Sacramento, County of	22SCICA001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 117,545	18	\$2,826	\$120,371	\$30,093	2	20	Sacramento County



FL	Dr. Piper Center for Social Services, Inc.	22SCHFL003	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 334,435.00	60	\$9,420.00	\$343,855	\$85,964	8	68	Lee, Sarasota, Collier, Hendry, Charlotte, Glades
FL	Elder Care Services Inc.	22SCHFL001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 368,804.00	57	\$8,949.00	\$377,753	\$94,438	0	57	Florida: Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Walton, Wakulla, and Washington Counties
FL	Miami-Dade, County of	22SCHFL002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$ 527,332.00	106	\$16,642.0 0	\$543,974	\$135,994	1	107	Miami-Dade County
FL	Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay Inc	20SCSFL001	Renewal	\$ 299,412.00	46	\$7,222.00	\$306,634	\$76,659	0	46	Hillsborough and Pinellas Counties
GA	PUBLIC HEALTH, GEORGIA DEPT OF	22SCHGA001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$217,382.00	33	\$5,181.00	\$222,563	\$55,641	0	33	Troup County (LaGrange, West Point, Hogansville and Pine Mountain
GA	Senior Citizens Inc	20SCSGA001	Renewal	\$ 322,884.00	64	\$10,048.0 0	\$332,932	\$83,233	2	66	Savannah, GA which is in Chatham County
IN	Northwest Indiana Community Action Corp	20SCNIN001	Renewal	\$273,066.00	42	\$6,594.00	\$279,660	\$69,915	0	42	Lake, Porter, LaPorte Counties in Indiana
KY	ElderServe, Inc.	21SCCKY001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$304,945.00	47	\$7,379.00	\$312,324	\$78,081	3	50	Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky
LA	NEW ORLEANS COUNCIL ON AGING INC	20SCWLA003	Renewal	\$293,283.00	58	\$9,106.00	\$302,389	\$75,597	0	58	Orleans Parish



LA	Our Lady of The Lake Hospital, Inc.	20SCWLA002	Renewal	\$225,117.00	46	\$7,222.00	\$232,339	\$58,085	0	46	The Greater Baton Rouge Area which includes the parishes of East Baton Rouge, West Baton Rouge, Ascension, Livingston, East Feliciana, West Feliciana, Pointe Coupee, Iberville, and St. Helena.
LA	ST LANDRY, PARISH OF	20SCWLA001	Renewal	\$365,503.00	76	\$11,932.0 0	\$377,435	\$94,359	0	76	To include the parishes of Evangeline, Acadia and St. Landry In St. Landry parsih the cities of Opelousas, Lawtell, Port Barre, Church Point, Melville, Leonville, Krotz Springs, Arnaudville, Eunice, Sunset, Grand Coteau, Palmetto and Lebeau in the state of Louisiana.
MA	BOSTON, CITY OF	20SCAMA001	Renewal	\$286,860.00	55	\$8,635.00	\$295,495	\$73,874	0	55	City of Boston and Suffolk county
MI	Methodist Children's Home Society	20SCNMI001	Renewal	\$349,282.00	54	\$8,478.00	\$357,760	\$89,440	15	69	Wayne County, Michigan
MS	COUNTY OF HARRISON	20SCSMS001	Renewal	\$203,373.00	37	\$5,809.00	\$209,182	\$52,296	3	40	The area affected by the project is Harrison County, Mississippi, located on the



											Mississippi Gulf Coast, along the Gulf of Mexico, in the CNCS Southeast Region. The County includes the cities of Gulfport, Pass Christian, Long Beach, Biloxi, and D'Iberville.
MS	Human Services, Mississippi Department Of	20SCSMS002	Renewal	\$201,751.00	36	\$5,652.00	\$207,403	\$51,851	0	36	Jackson County Mississippi, which includes the cities of Pascagoula, Moss Point, Gautier, Vancleave, and Ocean Springs
MS	Sunflower- Humphreys Counties Progress, Inc.	20SCSMS003	Renewal	\$339,124.00	56	\$8,792.00	\$347,916	\$86,979	0	56	Sunflower County, Bolivar County, Humphreys County
NC	WAYNE ACTION GROUP FOR ECONOMIC SOLVENCY, INC	22SCHNC001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$361,641.00	70	\$10,990.0 0	\$372,631	\$93,158	2	72	Wayne County, NC
NJ	Community Planning And Advocacy Council	20SCANJ001	Renewal	\$373,633.00	58	\$9,106.00	\$382,739	\$95,685	0	58	The areas to be served by the project include Camden, Burlington and Gloucester counties in Southwestern New Jersey.
ОН	Benjamin Rose Institute	22SCCOH001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$297,088.00	46	\$7,222.00	\$304,310	\$76,078	2	48	Cuyahoga County



PR	Junta Central Para Asuntos De La Vejez, Inc.	21SCBPR001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$232,940.00	45	\$7,065.00	\$240,005	\$60,001	0	45	Caguas, Cayey, San Lorenzo, Aguas Buenas and Cidra Puerto Rico
SD	The Evangelical Lutheran Good Samaritan Society	21SCESD001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$369,407.00	58	\$9,106.00	\$378,513	\$94,628	0	58	Statewide Program, serving the South Dakota counties of Brookings, Brown, Butte, Codington, Day, Fall River, Hughes, Kingsbury, Lawrence, Lincoln, McCook, Meade, Miner, Minnehaha, Pennington, Turner and Yankton.
TX	Alamo Area Council of Governments	20SCWTX005	Renewal	\$302,423.00	47	\$7,379.00	\$309,802	\$77,451	0	47	The area covered by this grant is Bexar, Atascosa, Wilson and Guadalupe Counties in Texas
TX	Centro de Salud Familiar La Fe, Inc.	20SCWTX007	Renewal	\$195,486.00	31	\$4,867.00	\$200,353	\$50,088	2	33	El Paso, County Texas
TX	Corpus Christi, City of	22SCGTX002	Continuation (YR 2)	\$369,117.00	68	\$10,676.0 0	\$379,793	\$94,948	2	70	City of Corpus Christi, Nueces, Texas
ТХ	Evelyn Rubenstein Jewish Community Center of Houston	22SCGTX001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$282,193.00	46	\$7,222.00	\$289,415	\$72,354	7	53	Houston, Texas Harris County



ТХ	HIDALGO, COUNTY OF	21SCGTX002	Continuation (YR 3)	\$480,204.00	74	\$11,618.0 0	\$491,822	\$122,956	1	75	State of Texas: Hidalgo, Cameron and Willacy Counties
ТХ	Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas, Inc.	21SCGTX001	Continuation (YR 3)	\$389,157.00	74	\$11,618.0 0	\$400,775	\$100,194	1	75	Dallas and Collin Counties, Texas
TX	South Plains Community Action Association, Inc.	20SCWTX006	Renewal	\$257,711.00	41	\$6,437.00	\$264,148	\$66,037	2	43	LAMB, HOCKLEY, GARZA, LYNN, TERRY, COCHRAN, BAILEY
WA	Lutheran Community Services Northwest	22SCIWA001	Continuation (YR 2)	\$230,153.00	39	\$6,123.00	\$236,276	\$59,069	0	39	Pierce and Kitsap Counties